U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 04-09-2008 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30) 103495609 To the Director of the U.S. Patent & documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Name: <u>ZUELLIG BOTANICALS</u>, INC. Internal Individual(s) Association Address: Street Address: 2550 EL PRESIDIO STREET General Partnership Limited Partnership ___ Corporation- State:_ City: LONG BEACH T Other NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION State: CA Citizenship (see guidelines) Zip: 90810 Country: IISA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) 12/17/2003 DELAWARE XX Corporation Citizenship Assignment Assignment Merger Other Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No X Other ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: WELLS FARCO BANK, N.A. Internal Address: MAC A0187-084 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card LOAN NUMBER 9978773331 Authorized to be charged to deposit accounting Street Address: 201 THIRD ST., 8TH FLOOR Enclosed

Fax Number: (415) 974-0928

Email Address: RAVALJ@WELLSFARGO.COM

9. Signature:

Signature

Signature

APRIL 4, 2008

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

94103

Zip:

SAN FRANCISCO

Phone Number: <u>(415)</u> 477-6305

CA

City:

State:

8. Payment Information:

b. Deposit Account Number

Last 4 Numbers

Expiration Date

a. Credit Card

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

00000085 76502858

EXHIBIT "A"

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76502858 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 03/31/2003

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: CORALIFE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75148160 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2164571 FILING DATE: 08/12/1996

ISSUE DATE: 06/09/1998

MARK: IDENTILOK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75906080 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2535559

FILING DATE: 01/28/2000

ISSUE DATE: 02/05/2002

MARK: ULTRAHD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75203435 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2122473 FILING DATE: 11/25/1996

ISSUE DATE: 12/16/1997

MARK: NATURSPAN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75148159 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2398197 FILING DATE: 08/12/1996

ISSUE DATE: 10/24/2000

MARK: POTENCYLOK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75183856 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2103416

FILING DATE: 10/17/1996

ISSUE DATE: 10/07/1997

MARK: ROSEOX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75183857 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2105411 FILING DATE: 10/17/1996

ISSUE DATE: 10/14/1997

MARK: ROSEOX660

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75141126 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2071860 FILING DATE: 07/29/1996

ISSUE DATE: 06/17/1997

MARK: LEADING THE FIELD . . . NATURALLY.

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0797

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Bank") hereby confirms the release of, and does hereby release, all rights, title and interest of Bank in and to each of the trademarks, trademarks pending and trademarks applications assigned to Bank by Zuellig Botanicals, Inc. ("Debtor") and listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with any and all rights granted by Debtor to Bank in connection therewith pursuant to that certain Security Agreement thereto dated as of December 17, 2003, and recorded on January 23, 2004 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 002908, at Frame 0854.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Trademark Collateral has been duly executed as of April 4, 2008.

WELLS FARGO BANK,

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

I C Raya

Assistant Vice President

ATTACH NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

S:\sf_records management\records management\misc\zuellig botanicals2.trademarkelease.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0798

FORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of San Francisco before me, <u>Maria T. Quillopo, Notary Public</u> Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer On 04/04/08 personally appeared ___J.C. Rava1 Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she they executed the same in his/he their authorized MARIA T. QUILLOPO capacity(ies), and that by his/fier/their signature(s) on the Commission # 1779727 lotary Public - California instrument the person(3), or the entity upon behalf of San Francisco County which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Convn. Bulles Dec 9, 2011 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Release of Trademark Collateral Document Date: 04/04/08 Number of Pages: _____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: None Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:_____ Signer's Name: J.C. Raval □ Individual Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ___ Corporate Officer — Title(s): AVP □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

☐ Trustee

☐ Other: _____

Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing: _____

Top of thumb here

☐ Trustee

Guardian or Conservator

Other: _____

Signer Is Representing: ___ Wells Fargo Bank, National Association

RECORDED: 04/07/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0799

Top of thumb here